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Madera County Library Technology Lending Fees and Device Information

Fines/Fees Structure

e $5.00 per day late fee.

e $10.00 fee if returned in book drop.

e $30.00 fee if returned to the wrong library.

e Maximum fine is 25% of the replacement cost.

e $10.00 processing fee when declared lost.

e $10.00 collection fee when sent to Unique (Collection Agency).

e If not returned, maximum fine, full replacement cost, processing fee, and collection fee apply.

Notice Schedule

e  First overdue notice: First day after it's late (technically the second day*)

e Second overdue notice: 15 days after first notice

e Final overdue notice: 15 days after second notice

e |tem ages to lost: 15 days after final notice (Replacement Fee & Processing Fee)
e  Patron sent to collections: 15 days after aging to lost (and 60/61 days after being overdue) (Collection Fee)

Mobile Citizen Hotspot Kajeet SmartSpot & Chromebook (NL7) Kit | Chromebook (NL7-LTE)

Children’s Internet Protection Act (CIPA) Compliant

Up to 10 Devices may be connected at once Mobile internet for device only

7 Day Lending Period 14 Day Lending Period 14 Day Lending Period

Carrier — Sprint/T-Mobile Carrier - Verizon Carrier - Verizon

30 GB per Month** 500 Mb per Day Unlimited Data

Access Anytime Access Only From 6:00 am to 11:00 pm Access Anytime

Only CIPA Restrictions YouTube in Restricted Mode YouTube in Restricted Mode

**|f all 30 GB of data is Non-Educational Blocking: Non-Educational Blocking:

used on a hotspot within
the monthly cycle then
internet access on the
hotspot will not be
available until the next
cycle begins.

Non-Educational streaming media,
entertainment, social media, gaming, and proxy
sites.

Examples of blocked sites: Facebook, Instagram,

Twitter, Snapchat, Netflix, Hulu, Disney+, iTunes,

Spotify, Pandora, Pogo, etc.

Non-Educational streaming media,
entertainment, gaming, and proxy sites.

Examples of blocked sites: Netflix, Hulu,
Disney+, iTunes, Spotify, Pandora, Pogo, etc.

Device Only

The following devices are internet capable but do not feature an actual internet connection

iPad |

Chromebook (Acer - Spin 512)

CIPA Filter Installed

Currently only available for participants of the Backpack
Literacy Program. iPads are locked in Screen Time mode
restricting to only program approved apps and have a Down
Time set between 10:00 pm — 6:00 am.

7 Day Lending period

Estimated Replacement Fees*

Accessories (Cases/Chargers) S50

Chromebook S500
Hotspot (SmartSpot) $120
iPad $400

*Actual replacement fee may differ depending on the actual rate provided by the retailer at the time of replacement or if the
device model is no longer produced and a substitution is necessary.




